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SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1999 No. 203

HARBOURS, DOCKS, PIERS AND FERRIES
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ORI

The Highland Council (Muck)
Harbour Empowerment Order 1999

Made - - - - 21st December 1999
Coming into force 23rd December 1999

THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL (RMDUCK
HARBOUR EMPOWERMENT ORDER 1999

PART I
PRELIMINARY

Citation and commencement

Interpretation

Incorporation of Highland Regional Council (Harbours) Order
Incorporation of Lands Clauses Act

PART II
WORKS

Power to carry out works

Power to deviate

Subsidiary works

Obstructing works

Works to be deemed part of harbour undertaking
Period for completion of works

PART III
LAND

Power to take lands

Power to acquire servitudes compulsorily in certain areas
Temporary possession of land for maintenance of works

Persons under disability may grant servitudes, etc.
Extinguishment of rights of way over lands acquired

Power to enter upon lands and buildings for searching and boring



17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.

Document Generated: 2023-06-15
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Power of entry on lands compulsorily acquired

Disregard of recent improvements and interests
Compensation in respect of depreciation in value of interest in land subject
to standard security

Set off of betterment against compensation

Agreements with owners of property

Power to reinstate owners of property

Period for compulsory purchase of lands

Power as to acquisition and use of additional lands

Power to retain, sell etc., lands

Correction of errors in deposited plans and book of reference
Application of the Act of 1997

PART IV
MISCELLANEOUS AND GENERAL

Service of notices
No double recovery
Crown rights
Signature

SCHEDULE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN LAND
Explanatory Note



